MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 109TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION

(Filing No. H-925)

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1879,
L.D. 1962, Bill, "AN ACT to Clarify the Inland Fisheries and
Wildlife Laws of Maine."

Amend the Amendment by striking out all of the first paragraph after the title and inserting in its place the following:

'Amend the Bill in section 1 in that part designated

"§7055." in the 3rd line (same in L.D.) by striking out the

underlined words "coastal wardens" and inserting in their place
the underlined words 'marine patrol officers' and in the last

2 lines (same in L.D.) by striking out the punctuation and
words ", and shall receive for similar services the same fees
as those of game wardens" and inserting in their place the
following: '7-and-shall-receive-for-similar-services-the-same
fees-as-those-of-game-wardens'

Further amend the Amendment by inserting before the last paragraph before the Statement of Fact the following:

'Further amend the Bill in section 31 in that part designated "§7616." in the last line (same in L.D.) by striking out the words "or Canada" and inserting in their place the following:
'er, Canada or Alaska or their adjacent waters'

Statement of Fact

This amendment corrects a reference to marine patrol officers

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1879, L.D. 1962 -2-

and clarifies a section on the selling of salmon.

Filed by Mrs. Post of Owl's Head Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 3/17/80 (Filing No. H-925)